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OF
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SHEWING

THE OFFICES EACH HOLDS, THE SUM HE HAS TO ACCOUNT FOR IN EACH
OFFICE, THE TOTAL OF SUCH SUMS, AND THE SALARY OF EACH
OFFICER.

RETURN TO AN ORDER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, BATED 26th, JUNE 1861

{Mr. Kettle.)
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A Return of Customs Officer*, shewing all the Offices each holds, the sums he has to account for
ia each Office, the total of such suras, and his Salary, in a comparative Table.

C. W. Richmonb.
Treasury, Auckland,

28th June, 1861.
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RETURN of Customs' Officers, shewing all the Offices each holds, the Sum he
has to account for in each Office, the total of such Sums, and the Salary of
each Officer.

Treasury, Auckland, K. F. Porter,
,28th June, 1861, . Assistant Treasurer.

Revenue
Collected

Total
Salary.Name. Port. Office. Total. Salaries.

£ £ £ £
W. Yonng Auckland Collector and Registrar ofShipping ...

60,000

H. K. Aubrey ... Wangarei and
Kaipara ... ...

500

Sub-Collector
Resident Magistrate
Postmaster
Registrar of Marriages

200

12
Fees

100
150

G. M. Mitfora ...
Fees

Russell Sub-Coliector
Postmaster

1,400
90

212

250
25

250

1,490 275

R. Schnltz Mongonui Sub-Collector
600 175

J. R. Clcndon ... Hokianga
(See Note)

Sub-Collector
Sub-Treasurer
Circuit Magistrate ,.

200
1,400

10

50

250

Rich. Chilman ... New Plymouth... Collector and Registrar of Shipping ...
1,610 300

2508,190
Charles Sharp ... Wanganui Collector and Licensing Officer

Postmaster
4,700

213
4,913

250

250

S. Carkeek Wellington Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and
Licensing Officer

Sub-Treasurer
31,700
49,000

500
(See Note)

E. Catchpool Napier Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and
Licensing Officer

Sub-Treasurer ...
Postmaster ...

7,500
13,800

420

80,700

250

500

(See Note)
100

D. Johnson... ... Collingwood Sub-Collector
Postmaster ... 450

21,720
200

25

350

* 225

D. Bough Nelson Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and
Licensing Officer ...

460

Wairau
(See Note)

17,500
S. L. Muller ... Sub-Collector and Licensing Officer ...

Sub-Treasurer
Receiver ofLand Revenue
Postmaster
Resident Magistrate

1,500
1,700

30,009
100

100

25

H. S. McKellar ...
*200

Lyttelton (Acting) Collector, Registrar of Ship-
ping, and Licensing Officer

(Acting) Sub-Treasurer

33,300 325

33,515
44,660

440
(See Note)

78,115
E. Giieayes... ... Akaroa Sub-Collector

440

200750

Charles Logic ... Dunedin

(See Note)

Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and
Licensing Officer

Sub-Treasurer
Receiver of Land Revenue (including

Southland)... ., ...
32,028
40,250

400

■A. J. Biles ..
50,000 75

Invercargill Sub-Collector
Postmaster .,
Receiver of Land Revenue
Returning Officer

3,300
130

122,278
225

50
f25

50

47S

3,430 350

Note.—The sums accounted for by Sub-Treasurers include the Revenue collected by the sai
offices held by them, and paid into the Local Treasuries.

ne persons in other

* Postal Revenue blended with Nelson. f Salary drawn from Mr, C. Logie, I•unedin.
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