RETURN

OF

CUSTOMS OFFICERS,

SHEWING

THE OFFICES EACH HOLDS, THE SUM HE HAS TO ACCOUNT FOR IN EACH OFFICE, THE TOTAL OF SUCH SUMS, AND THE SALARY OF EACH OFFICER.

A Return of Customs Officers, shewing all the Offices each holds, the sums he has to account for in each Office, the total of such sums, and his Salary, in a comparative Table.

C. W. RICHMOND.

Treasury, Auckland, 28th June, 1861.

RETURN OF CUSTOMS' OFFICERS, SHEWING ALL THE OFFICES EACH HOLDS, THE SUM HE HAS TO ACCOUNT FOR IN EACH OFFICE, THE TOTAL OF SUCH SUMS, AND THE SALARY OF EACH OFFICER.

				-	recommendation	·
Name.	Port.	Office.	Revenue Collected	Total.	Salaries.	Total Salary.
W. Young	Auckland	Collector and Registrar of Shipping	£	£ 60,000	£	£
H. R. Aubrey	Wangarei and Kaipara	Sub-Collector Resident Magistrate	200		10 0 150	500
		Registrar of Marriages	Fees	212	Fees	250
G. M. Mitford	Russell	Sub-Collector	1,400 90	1,490	250 25	275
R. Schultz	Mongonui	Sub-Collector	•••	600		175
J. R. Clendon	Hokianga (See Note)	Sub-Collector Sub-Treasurer Circuit Magistrate	200 1,400 10	1,610	50 250	300
Rich. Chilman	New Plymouth	Collector and Registrar of Shipping	. •••	8,100	•••	250
Charles Sharp	Wanganui	Collector and Licensing Officer Postmaster	4,700 213	4,913	2 50	250
S. Carkeek	Wellington (See Note)	Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and Licensing Officer Sub-Treasurer	31,700 49,000	80,700	500	500
E. Catchpool	Napier (See Note)	Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and Licensing Officer	7,500 13,800 420	21,720	250 100	350
D. Johnson	Collingwood	Sub-Collector Postmaster	450 *	21,120	200 25	225
D. Rough	Nelson	Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and Licensing Officer	•••	17,500		4 0 0
S. L. Muller	Wairau (See Note)	Sub-Collector and Licensing Officer Sub-Treasurer	1,500 1,700 30,00 9 100		100 25 200	
H. S. McKellar	Lyttelton	(Acting) Collector, Registrar of Ship-		33,300		325
	(See Note)	ping, and Licensing Officer (Acting) Sub-Treasurer	33,515 44,6 9 0	78,115	440	440
R. Greaves	Akaroa	Sub-Collector		750	***	200
Charles Logie	Dunedin (See Note)	Collector, Registrar of Shipping, and Licensing Officer Sub-Treasurer Receiver of Land Revenue (including Southland)	32,028 40,250 50,000	122,278	400	475
A. J. Elles	Invercargill	Sub-Collector	3,300 130 	3,430	225 50 †25 50	350

Note.—The sums accounted for by Sub-Treasurers include the Revenue collected by the same persons in other offices held by them, and paid into the Local Treasuries.

^{*} Postal Revenue blended with Nelson.

[†] Salary drawn from Mr. C. Logie, Dunedin.